···,

Name of the post	Assistant Manager (Finance)	
Method of Recruitment	Promotion	
Number of posts in the cadre (Cadre		
strength)	0	
Percentage of reservation prescribed:	SC-15%	ST-7.5%

SI.No.	Name	Date of Appointment	Whether belongs to SC/ST/OBC/ General	Signature of appointing authority or other authorised officer	Remarks I
1					

Note: IFCI became a Govt. of India Undertaking on April 7, 2015. However, IFCI started following reservation policy pursuant to the Board of Directors decision in this regard at its meeting held on January 6, 2014.



रापक अधिकारी Liaison Officer आहुरेएम्सीआई लिगिटेड / IFCI Limited भारत सम्मेन का उपकम / A Govt. of India Undertaking आईएफरसीआई टावर / IFCI Tower 61, नेहरू ऐत्त / 61, Nehru Place नई दिल्ती-110019 / New Delhi-110019

1000

SI.No.	Name	Date of Appointment	SC/ST/OBC/	l or as resrved	or other authorised	Remarks
:			General		officer	

Addition-0

Deletion-05

P.

1 Ms Hansi Devi Negi	19/11/2009	Gen	UR	Promoted to Manager w.e.f 01/04/2019
2 Tej Ram Kharal	19/11/2009	Gen	UR	Promoted to Manager w.e.f 01/04/2019
3 Nand Kishore	19/11/2009	овс	UR	Promoted to Manager w.e.f 01/04/2019
4 Deshraj Singh	19/11/2009	Gen	UR	Promoted to Manager w.e.f 01/04/2019
5 Ravi Kumar	19/11/2009	SC	UR	Promoted to Manager w.e.f 01/04/2019



। এপট অधिकारी Liaison Officer जोईएफसीआई लिमिटेड /IFCI Limited भारत सामार का उपक्रम / A Govt. of India Undertaking आईएफटोीआई टावर / IFCI Tower 61. हेन्द्र प्रतम /61. Nohru Place गई दिल्ला-110019 / New Delhi-110019

Name of the post	PRIVATE SECRETA	ARY GRADE 'A'	 	
Method of Recruitment	Promotion			
Number of posts in the cadre (Cadre		<u></u>		
strength)	0		 	
Percentage of reservation prescribed:	SC-15%	ST-7.5%		

SI.No.	Name	Date of Appointment	Whether belongs to SC/ST/OBC/ General	Signature of appointing authority or other authorised officer	
1					

Note: IFCI became a Govt. of India Undertaking on April 7, 2015. However, IFCI started following reservation policy pursuant to the Board of Directors decision in this regard at its meeting held on January 6, 2014.



संपर्क अधिकारी Liaison Officer आईएफसीआई लिभिटेड / IFCI Limited भारत सरकार का उपकम / A Govt. of India Undertaking आईएफसीआई एवर / IFCI Tower 61, नेहरू जेस / 61, Nohru Place नई दिल्दी-110019 / New Delhi-110019

Name of the post	PRIVATE SECRETARY GRADE	Δ'	
Method of Recruitment	Promotion		
Number of posts in the cadre (Cadre			
strength)	0		
Percentage of reservation prescribed:	SC-15%	ST-7.5%	

SI:No.	Name	Date of Appointment	Whether belongs to SC/ST/OBC/ General	nr oc rocrvod	Signature of appointing authority or other authorised officer	Remarks
1						uant to the Peard of Directory decision in this regard at its

Note: IFCI became a Govt. of India Undertaking on April 7, 2015. However, IFCI started following reservation policy pursuant to the Board of Directors decision in this regard at its meeting held on January 6, 2014.

an transfer of the **IFCI Tower** 61, नेइल चोस 61, Nehru Place नई दिल्ली-19 Now Delhi-19 A Govt.

संपर्क अधिकारी Liaison Officer आईएफसीआई तिगिरेड / IFCI Limited जाईएफसीआई तिगिरेड / IFCI Limited जाईएफसीआई टावर / IFCI Tower ठी, नेइज जेस / 61, Nehru Place नई दिल्ती-110019 / New Delhi-110019

ģ

Name of the post	Senior Assistant (Class II	II)		
Method of Recruitment	Promotion			······································
Number of posts in the cadre (Cadre				
strength)	2			
Percentage of reservation prescribed:	SC-15%	ST-7.5%	· · · ·	

SI.No.	Name	Date of Appointment	Whether belongs to SC/ST/OBC/ General	or as reserved	Signature of appointing authority or other authorised officer	Remarks
1	Suresh Chand	19/11/2009	SC	UR		Promoted prior to 2014, when reservation policy was not
2	Dinesh Mohan	19/11/2009	Gen	UR		applicable to IFCI.

Note: IFCI became a Govt. of India Undertaking on April 7, 2015. However, IFCI started following reservation policy pursuant to the Board of Directors decision in this regard at its meeting held on January 6, 2014.

61, Nehru Place मई दिल्हो-19 🖌 New Delbi-19 WA Govt. of

٢.

संपर्क आवेकारी Liaison Officer आईएफर्स आई लिग्टिंड / IFCI Limited भारत सरकार का अन्ति / A Govt. of India Undertaking आईफर्सा जार संपर / IFCI Tower 6/ मेहद क्षेस / 61, Nehru Place नई दिल्सी-110019 / New Defhi-110019